02-15-2006

 $\overline{\text{ET}}$ Patent and Trademark Office

INDIAN I	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the 1031785	copy thereof.
1. Submission Type New	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	License Change of Name Merger Other:
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	4. Name and address of receiving party:
Wade Ralph Bozak January 26, 2006 Michael E. Kessick January 26, 2006	Name: RJ Oil Sands Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 904 Cliveden Avenue New Westminster, British Columbia Canada V3M 3R5
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
This document is being filed together with a new patent ap	plication.
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Kevan L. Morgan, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Enclosed Check No includes the recordation fee.
JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)
206.682.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the \wedge
Kevan L. Morgan	MM for Moston February 3, 2006
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,015	Signature Date
	er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
KLM:sdd /08/2006 EHAILE1 00000004 11347719	

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below, whose address is as shown below, hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of its interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

United States patent application to be filed concurrently herewith.

Canadian application to be filed concurrently herewith.

Title: DRILL CUTTINGS TREATMENT SYSTEM

Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor represents that it enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Wade Ralph Bozak

Signature of assignor: North Date of signing: Jan. 26

Witness name (print): JEAN- CUY LIMERTY

Assignor name: Michael E. Kessick

Signature of assignor: MAV2MG Date of signing: Sun
Witness name (print): SEAN COYLIBERTY Witness signature: Sun

RECORDED: 02/03/2006

Assignee: RJ Oil Sands Inc.

Address of assignee: 904 Cliveden Avenue, New Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3M 3R5

PATENT REEL: 017551 FRAME: 0544